506290796 10/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6337544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGES BELFORT	10/01/2019
C. SETH PEARSON	10/01/2019
BRIAN MURRAY	10/09/2019
PANKAJ SAKHARAM KARANDE	10/04/2019
JUN HA KWAK	11/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
Street Address:	110 8TH STREET
Internal Address:	J BUILDING
City:	TROY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16411652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)772-7723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-772-7700

Email: Iblair@murthalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURTHA CULLINA LLP ATTN: PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER
Address Line 2: 265 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104199-202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. KASTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Kasten/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020

PATENT 506290796 REEL: 053988 FRAME: 0328

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053988 FRAME: 0329

Lof3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Georges Belfort, residing at 162 Font Grove Road, Slingerlands, NY 12159, C. Seth Pearson, residing at 549 Mercer Street, Apt. 2, Albany, NY 12208, Brian Murray, residing at 420 Kenoza Avenue, Haverhill, MA 01830, Pankaj Sakharam Karande, residing at 198 Pawling Avenue, Suite 10, Troy, NY 12180, and Jun Ha Kwak, residing at 2218 16th Street, Floor 1, Troy, NY 12180, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-MICROBIAL PEPTIDES AND METHOD FOR DESIGNING NOVEL ANTI-MICROBIAL PEPTIDES ("the Invention") for which we:

have executed or authorized the execution of an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

have filed or authorized the filing of an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 14, 2019 under Serial No. 16/411.652; and

WHEREAS, The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us. We believe that we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;

WHEREAS, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, organized under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 110 8th Street, J Building, Troy, NY 12180, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to

10009874v1

3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	october 1st 2019	Loy Belor
	neger	Georges Belfort
Date:		C. Seth Pearson
Date:	······································	Brian Murray
Date:		
Location .	ν.	Pankaj Sakharam Karande
Date:	·	
		Jun Ha Kwak

PATENT REEL: 053988 FRAME: 0331

3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	<u> </u>	
		Georges Belfort
Dute:	001 1 2019	C. Seth Pearson
Name		
Date:		Brian Murray
Date:		Pankaj Sakharam Karande
25 v		i mad variman katami
Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Jun Ha Kwak

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:		Georges Belfort
Date:		C. Seth Pearson
Date:	<u> </u>	Brian Murray
Date:	<u></u>	Pankaj Sakharam Karande
Date:		Jun Ha Kwak

Docket No.: 104199-202 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:		
	Georges Belfort	
Date:		
	C. Seth Pearson	
Date:		***************************************
	Brian Murray	
10/04/2019 Date:		
	Pankaj Sakharam Karande	
Date:		
	Jun Ha Kwak	

3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	
***************************************	Georges Belfort
Date:	
	C. Seth Pearson
Date:	Brian Murray
	extsan tenntay
Date:	Pankaj Sakharam Karande
	- 146 - 146
Date:	Jun Ha Kwak

10009874v1

PATENT REEL: 053988 FRAME: 0335